GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2627
ANSWERED ON:13.03.2000

INSTALLATION OF OPTICAL FIBRE CABLES
RAGHUVIR SINGH KAUSHAL

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the cities and towns of Kota, Bundi, Jhalavad and Banka districts inRajasthan proposed to be connected by Optical Fibre Cables during the next three years ;

(b) the estimated amount to be spent thereon;
(c) whether the targets fixed in this regard during the last three years could not be achieved ;
(d) if so, the reasons therefore ; and

(e) the extent to which the capacity of telephone exchanges in the Kota city is likely to be increased during the next two years and the time by which the waiting list for telephone connections is likely to be cleared ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS(SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR)

(@) The District wise details are atAnnexure | & Il. The information is furnished forBaran district as there is no district named Banka in
Rajasthan. The connectivity planned is subject to availability of resources.

(b) Rs.38 cr approx.
(c) & (d) The target could not be fully achieved due to non availability of equipment on time.

(e) Capacity of Kota city Exchange is proposed to be expanded as under :

Year 2000-01 5000 lines
Year 2001-02 5000 lines
Waiting list as on 29.2.2000 is likely to be cleared by March 2000.

STATEMENT IN RESPECT OF PART(a)OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION No.2627 F3JR MARCH 2000
REGARDING INSTALLATION OF OPTICAL FIBRE CABLES.

ANNEX-1 DISTRICTWISE LIST OF EXISTING EXCHANGES PLANNED ON OFC IN NEXT THREE YEARS

NAME OF EXISTING
EXCHANGES

DISTRICT :- Baran

Badwa
Bhanwargarh
Chhipabarod
Devri

Kelwara

Koyala (TT APPD)
Nahergarh


Samrania
Sarthal
Shahbad
Siswali

DISTRICT :- Bundi

Alfanagar
Alod

Arnetha

Bada Khera
Badanayagaon
Bansi
Barodia

Bara Khera
Barundan
Dabi

Dablana
Dahikhera
Dehit

Dei

Gothra
Gudanathawat
Jaithal
Jajawar
Jhaliji Ka Barana
Karwar

Kesho Rai Patan
Kapren
Katkar
Labana
Mantunda
Nainwa
Namana

Namanaroad

Pechkibawri

Ranipura

Sumerganjmandi (INDERGARH)
Suwasa

Talwas
Thana

DISTRICT: Jhalawar

Aklera

Bakani

Bhalta
Bhawani Mandi
Binda
Chaumahla (Gangdhar)
Dag

Dahi Khera
Gangdhar
Ghatoli
Guadiya Joga
Harigarh
Harnawada Shahji
Hemara

Jawar

Jhalar Patan
Jolpa

Khuri

Khanpur
Mandawar
Manohar Thana
Misroli
Pagaria
Pipliya
Ratlai
Richhwa
Sarola Kalan


Sailgarh
Sunel
Titri

DISTRICT :- Kota

Alania
Anwa
Bapawar
Bhandehera
Bhesroadgarh
Borkhandi
Chechat
Deolimazi
Dhulet
Digod
Genta
Kethun

Jagpura

Kanwas (TT APPD.)
Khatoly
Kundanpur
Mandana

Nimoda

Pipalda
Rangpur
Sangod
Simliya
Thather
Udwa

ANNEX-Il
LIST OF THE 10TH PARTY CASES FOR OPENING NEW EXCHANGES

NAMES OF VILLGE

DISTRICT :- Baran

Badora
Baigna
Baldara
Bambori
Batawara
Bohat
FOONSRA
Garda
Jalwara
Kunjed
Lakheri
Laxmipura
Mamoni
Mothpur
Pachelkalan
Parania
Rajpura
Ramoliamataji
Relawan
Sakatpur
Vijaypur

DISTRICT:- Bundi


Jarkhoda
Jawaharsagar
Mayaja

DISTRICT :- Jhalawar

Dublia
Samrai
Sarada
Sirpoi

Taraj

DISTRICT:- Kota

Bambori
Dhulet
Kherarudha
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